
 

Sher-e-Kashmir 

University of Agricultural Sciences & Technology of Jammu 

Faculty of Veterinary Sciences & Animal Husbandry 

Division of Veterinary Gynaecology & Obstetrics, R.S. Pura, Jammu 

   

 

Cancellation Notice of NIT 

 

 On behalf of SKUAST-Jammu, tender was invited through e-tendering mode from the 

manufacturers, reputed and authorized distributors/ dealers/ suppliers for purchase of 

equipment – ‘Table Top CO2 Incubator with Gas Cylinders’ (one unit) vide No. 

AUJ/FVSc/VGO/24-25/F-FF/723-728 dated 07-02-2025 and Tender ID  

2025_SKUST_272037_1. 

 In the NIT, four firms participated in the technical bids viz., Firm No.-I (Saksham 

Technologies Pvt. Ltd.), Firm No. II (Ramesh Traders, Jammu), Firm No. III (National Scientific 

Instruments Corporation, Jammu) Firm No. IV (Vector Technologies, Himachal Pradesh) for 

purchase of ‘Table Top CO2 Incubator with Gas Cylinders’, in the Division of Veterinary 

Gynaecology & Obstetrics, Faculty of Veterinary Sciences and A.H., SKUAST-Jammu under 

VC Flexi Fund of HADP Project No. 29 entitled “Support to Human Resource Development for 

Technological backstop for sustainable and accelerated transformation of agriculture”, 

published vide University Tender Reference No. AUJ/FVSc/VGO/24-25/F-FF/723-728 dated 07-

02-2025 under Tender ID: 2025_SKUST_272037_1. 

 After evaluation of technical bids of the four firms, the bid evaluation committee 

recommended that Firm No.-I didn’t qualify for desired specification and the other three firms 

from Firm No. II-IV were also disqualified on the basis of their late submission of Tender Fees 

and EMDs.  

 

 Therefore, all the above four bidders are disqualified and the floated NIT may be closed. 

 

         
           Head  

       Division of Veterinary Gynaecology & Obstetrics, 

            FVSc & AH, SKUAST-Jammu, R.S. Pura 

 

No: AUJ/FVSc/VGO/24-25/F-FF/811-816 

Date: 06-03-2025 

      

Copy to:  

 Director Research, SKUAST-J, Main Campus Chatha for kind information.  

 Dean, FVSc & AH, SKUAST-J, R.S. Pura for kind information. 

 Comptroller, SKUAST-J, Main Campus Chatha for kind information. 

 Estates Officer, SKUAST-J, Main Campus Chatha for kind information and with the 

request to upload the NIT on http://jktenders.gov.in. 

 I/c Data Centre, SKUAST-J, Main Campus Chatha with the request to upload the 

cancellation of NIT on the University Website.     

 SVC SKUAST-J, Main Campus Chatha for kind information. 


